Q
>S5

O~NO UL WNPE

Congressional Candidate Table 3e

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Disbursements

January 1, 1995 - December 31, 1996

Candidate Name
WARNER, MARK R
KERRY, JOHN F
MILLNER, GUY W
SMITH, GORDON HAROLD
TORRICELLI, ROBERT G
ZIMMER, DICK
GANTT, HARVEY BERNARD
WELD, WILLIAM F
HELMS, JESSE A
GRAMM, PHIL
NICHOLSON, JAMES B
WELLSTONE, PAUL DAVID
LEVIN, CARL
WARNER, JOHN WILLIAM 11l
HARKIN, TOM
DURBIN, RICHARD J
SALVI, AL
MCCONNELL, MITCH
PRESSLER, LARRY
BOSCHWITZ, RUDY
WYDEN, RON

CLELAND, JOSEPH MAXWELL (AKA MAX)

BAUCUS, MAX S

HAGEL, CHUCK

BRUGGERE, THOMAS H
STRICKLAND, THOMAS L
ROMNEY, RONNA

DOMENICI, PETE V
BEDFORD, ROGER HUGH
JOHNSON, TIM

LANDRIEU, MARY L
ROCKEFELLER, JOHN DAVISON IV
CRAIG, LARRY E

ISAKSON, JOHN HARDY
REED, JACK

STEVENS, THEODORE F (TED)
INHOFE, JAMES M
LIGHTFOOT, JAMES ROSS
THURMOND, STROM
MCMAINS, F CHARLES JR
MONKS, ROBERT A G
ROBERTS, PAT

MCDONALD, SIDNEY L
BROWNBACK, SAMUEL DALE
ALLARD, A WAYNE

NELSON, E BENJAMIN
MINNICK, WALTER CLIFFORD
LINDER, WILLIAM HENRY
JENKINS, LOUIS "WOODY"
BIDEN, JOSEPH R JR

State

VA
MA
GA
OR
NJ
NJ
NC
MA
NC
TX
Mi
MN
Mi
VA
1A
IL
IL
KY
SD
MN
OR
GA
MT
NE
OR
CcO
Mi
NM
AL
SD
LA
wv
ID
GA
RI
AK
OK
1A
SC
LA
ME
KS
AL
KS
CcO
NE
ID
LA
LA
DE

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Democratic-Farm-1

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open
Open
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Open
Open
Challenger
Open
Open
Incumbent

Disbursements
$11,611,984
$10,962,607

$9,898,945
$9,312,538
$9,130,205
$8,238,181
$8,007,266
$8,002,123
$7,796,475
$6,289,591
$6,158,415
$5,979,224
$5,965,017
$5,596,061
$5,276,708
$4,966,804
$4,752,025
$4,669,642
$4,468,434
$4,409,982
$4,243,900
$4,015,828
$3,748,502
$3,564,316
$3,301,736
$3,294,906
$3,289,797
$3,110,548
$3,088,324
$2,990,554
$2,942,249
$2,924,904
$2,809,897
$2,778,859
$2,732,011
$2,649,130
$2,512,866
$2,439,679
$2,385,185
$2,347,141
$2,312,793
$2,305,898
$2,289,433
$2,267,096
$2,233,429
$2,159,653
$2,150,596
$2,038,684
$1,968,742
$1,966,313



